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W&RSETA stakeholders are hereby notified of the 15 December 2023 deadline that the W&RSETA has set for    

approval of 2023 Annexure 2 Submissions. 

All submissions that still have outstanding queries and are not approved by 15 December 2023, will be rejected or 

declined, and the applications for a mandatory grant will be considered unsuccessful. 

Please contact your provincial office for any further inquiries. 

STAKEHOLDER NOTICE: ANNEXURE II APPROVAL DEADLINE DATE          

Province Contact Person Contact Number Provincial Email 

Eastern Cape Mzamo Matyobeni 043 726 3281 mmatyobeni@wrseta.org.za 

Western Cape Ashley Goliath 021 561 6500 agoliath@wrseta.org.za 

Kwa-Zulu Natal Angel Gambushe 031 277 0500 agambushe@wrseta.org.za 

Gauteng North Lekgethile Mothoa 012 430 4930 lmothoa@wrseta.org.za 

Gauteng South Jephrey Nene 011 656 0085 jnene@wrseta.org.za 

Limpopo Sipho Khosa 015 291 2237 skhosa@wrseta.org.za 

Mpumalanga Portia Chiloane 013 690 1214 pchiloane@wrseta.org.za 

North West Membry Mmolotsi 014 592 0483 mmmolotsi@wrseta.org.za 

Northern Cape Kabelo Thembu 053 831 4117 kthembu@wrseta.org.za 

Free State Senzenina Moroe 051 444 0766 smoroe@wrseta.org.za 
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